
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/Nagpur/11/Amdt.13/15–16 dated 11.03.2016                              Page 1 of 2 

Amendment No. 13 
 

      Date: 11.03.2016 

 
 

Sub:       Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/NAGPUR/11/15-16 dated 06/11/2015  

 

The schedule for submission of tenders against the referred NIT has been revised. 
 

 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS (NIT) 
For: 

 

Sl. 
No 

e- Tender Ref. No 

(Event No.) 
Item Name Qty  EMD (Rs.) 

6 3000000646 Ultrasonic cutting and coagulation device  1 30,000/- 

 

The revised schedule is as below: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Description Schedule 

d 

i)  Closing date & time for submission of 

online bids 

18-03-2016, 1200 hrs IST 

ii) Closing date & time for tender fee, 

EMD in physical form  

 

18-03-2016, 1200 hrs IST 

Bidders have to submit Original Bank 

Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee 

and EMD within the above mentioned date 

and time 

e Time and date of opening of bids 18-03-2016, 1500 hrs IST 

 
Schedule No. 6 

Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulation Device 

 

1. Existing Para; Open surgery instruments – 2 Nos. Each: Para 4.1.3.a;   Coagulation shears – 

5mm dia, 10-20cm long or more 

 

Read As: Open surgery instruments -  4 Nos each; Para 4.1.3.a;    Coagulation shears – 5mm 

dia, 10-20cm long or more 

 

2. Existing Para Open surgery instruments – 2 Nos. Each Para 4.1.3.b: Dissecting grasp 5mm 

for coagulation 10-20cm or more  

Read As: Deleted 

 

3. Existing Para Endoscopic surgery instruments – 2 Nos. each; Para 4.1.4.a: Dissector Grasper 

5mm diameter 35cm-45cm long  



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/Nagpur/11/Amdt.13/15–16 dated 11.03.2016                              Page 2 of 2 

Read As: Endoscopic surgery instruments – 2 Nos. each; Para 4.1.4.a: Coagulation Shear 

straight 5mm diameter 35cm-45cm long 

 

4. Existing Para 7.1: The generator must be CF isolated applied device and defibrillator 

protection must be available  

Read As: Deleted 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the 

closing date and time of online submission of bids  
  


